

Cr1.A.No. 1298 OF 2003

ITEM No.MM-11

Court No. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1298 of 2003  
( For Preliminary Hearing )

MANDALAPU RAMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for directions and bail)

Date : 15/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sushil Karanjakar, Adv.  
for Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Appeal admitted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the order and judgment under challenge shall remain stayed.  
The appellant shall be released on bail subject to his furnishing a bail bond for a sum of R  
s.10,000/- with one surety, to the satisfaction of the Registrar General of the High Court of  
Andhra Pradesh.

Let the copy of the order be given today to the learned counsel on payment of necessary court  
fee.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master