

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS.700 AND 1949 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1298 OF 2003

MANDALAPU RAMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing, directions and office report )

Date: 27/02/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L. Sastry,Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petitions are dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master