

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1298 OF 2003

MANDALAPU RAMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Rao Voruganti, Adv.  
Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We find that on 15.4.2008, the learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to intimate the standing counsel for State of A.P.

When the matter came up on 12.5.2008, it was further directed that the notice should be served on the standing counsel for the State of A.P. and the matter should be listed after re-opening. Apparently, the said order has not been noticed by the Registry which has listed the matter during vacation.

...2/-

Cr1.A.No.1298/03...contd...

-2-

Smt.Bharathi Reddy, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent and submits that she will be entering appearance on behalf of the respondent-State immediately.

List on 7.7.2008 as directed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER