

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No. 3432/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1298 OF 2003

MANDALAPU RAMAIAH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P.No. 3432/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1298 OF 2003

MANDALAPU RAMAIAH ... APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF A.P. ... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the

opinion that interest of justice would be subserved if the interim order dated 15.10.2003 granting bail to the appellant is made absolute, so as to enable the High Court to take up the hearing of the appeal. We direct accordingly.

The parties shall be at liberty to move the High Court for early disposal of the appeal.

With the aforementioned observations and direction, this appeal is disposed of.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 18, 2008.